THENT
The Hong Kong Jockey Club

BE O HHENH A HAMZ BN S EAET ISR AR

EEREEEEATHE

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST

PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025

This list serves as a Reserve List and a list of those
eligible either to tender for horses put up for sale
or to bid at the Hong Kong International Sale to be
held in 2026:

a.

Reserve List.

Should a successful applicant in the ballot give
up the allocation before the horse is imported,
the surrendered PPG Import Permit will be
offered to the first applicant in this list. If
such applicant accepts the surrendered PPG
Import Permit, his/her name will be removed
from this list. If he/she does not accept the
surrendered PPG Import Permit, his/her
reserve status will be forfeited but eligibility to
tender will be retained. The surrendered PPG
Import Permit will then be offered to the next
applicant in this list.

Tender/Auction List.

(i) Subject to the Tender/Auction Conditions,
any horse put up for sale may be tendered
for, with immediate effect, by all
applicants in this list.

(ii) All persons in this list may, subject to
meeting the Purchaser’s eligibility criteria
listed in the Sale Catalogue, bid at the
Hong Kong International Sale and, if
successful, they are allowed to retain their
purchase in Hong Kong to race.

(iii) An applicant's name will be removed
from this list if he/she has successfully
tendered or auctioned for a horse.

(iv) This list supersedes any previous tender
list and will remain valid until the next
ballot in 2026.

BEAEE BRI Ryl P A E > JREE By

A B R I it O=n&E
917 BB I LR T A+
-

o R AL
ik o B FH B A F DT HE TR i 3 LA
ficz BT A IR lee - HAdE Y
#F AR R R B T ARt S B EBRY I E i
ZHEEN o 3% HEE N ERL E AU
FEZEF R > RIHE AR e b R o
MER - MEECE % H 5 A TER B
ELHREE Z 5T TE > R R i HL e
fiErs > MR IR ARG 2B -
”ﬁ%ﬁ@ﬁ%%‘ﬁ%ﬁDﬁT%Hﬁﬁe{ LA
HE PR

Z~ HERBREEEANLHE

() HETHE - A E P AT HEEA
ﬁT&FfE%EEHﬁ’%%E 1
DARF IR B R -

(i) FrAYMELAE L2 At AFF
EEBREE TS G H i A
SRR NERS - SRR B IR
%U_ETEE%L GRS T - TR

WS Z B TS A) A A
go

(iil) LIS BRI AL HiE#
RHEAR L BT HER -

(v) RABHAEFIERT A2 BE
BIEEEE N E - BRUHE
ZEOTRERTZ TRELE

BESREIECEHE YT



BE_OZHFEAARHAMZ BTG ERET R AT ERFEERALRE

RESERVE
No.

1

~N o o A wWwDN

10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025

NAME

Cheng Kai Ming, Charles
Cheng Wai Ling, Miss Annie

Yam Kam Kwong, Allen
Cheung Wan Yu, Alex

Su Xiao Qi Mei, Mrs

Suen Siu Man, Dr & Mrs Simon
Ip Chun Kit, Mr & Mrs Jackson

Lam Kwong, Simon

Lam Sai Keung, Dr Alex
Mak Kai Chung
Wong Tsing Wai, Dr William
Wong Wai Kan

Cheng Yu Tung
Cheng Mei Mei, Miss
Cheng Yu Wai

Chan Ming Wing
Yan Ting Xu
Wong Ho Ming, Augustine
Tung Kit Syn
Cheng, Peter

Cheng Chun Ho, Jerry
Fong Kit Yee, Ms
Sham Kin Lung, lan
Leung Lik Kwan, Justin
Sustainable Operation Syn
So Kai Sing
Leung Kit Ting, Ms Kitty
Lee Wan Keung

Chow Kay Yui
Kong Kin Kuen
Lau Wai Shing

#4

CIEE
AR
(BRIP4
R
R ik

SRR
EREERRA

Mot
NI

SRR
Esi i Re
T4

LT

e e
HHA 1
LS
BEENE
]
AR
i
1435
yp - ven
2 fihe
B8
RS B
GrRE
BT
R
FITSR
STiAE
i



BE_OZHFEAARHAMZ BTG ERET R AT ERFEERALRE

RESERVE
No.

24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025

NAME

Yeung Chun Kwong, Roger
Tsang On Yip, Patrick
Yim Tsz Yu, Jeffrey
Ng Fung Sing, Tony
Sin, Benedict
Ling Siu Ming, Michael
Kwan Chi Keung, Adrian
Hui Wing Ka, Ms
Rising Profit Syn
Dai Junan Anson
Royal Elitist Team Syn
Siu Wai Chung
Pat Ki Yung, Ken
Smith, Michael N
Lam How Mun, Dr Peter
Cuvelier, Jean-Paul
Ngan Ping Shing, Wilson
Ngan Mei Sze, Ms Katherine
Ngan, Kanvin
Ngan Chi Wai, Wilkie
Chan Pui Yan, Stephen
Chang, Mr & Mrs George
Chan Li Lei, Mrs Lily
Happy Men Syn
Wong See Sum, Jackie
Yip Yuk Kit
Master Syn
Fung Kok Po

#4

Bt
27
BT #
)
PEHEIR
It
B
et
%% SR
s
Gl
Bt
s

#
H c

§

MR

BRI
BRSHT 2L
BRALE
BHGE

BRI

MRpEia SRR A

PRFE Lt
(ORINE s
w0
EENR
A TR
AEE R



BE_OZHFEAARHAMZ BTG ERET R AT ERFEERALRE

RESERVE
No.

46

47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025

NAME

Hui Leung Wah
Hui Chun Yuen
Ng Hoi Ying, Michael
Ng Yat Shan, Ms Michelle

Lai Ni Jan
Wong Chun Tat

Wong Kwun Keong, Mr & Mrs
Wong Bo Chu, Miss
Cheung Lap Tak, Dr David

Au Ka Man, Francis
Flying Queen's Racing Syn
Li Kui Ching, Mr & Mrs
Green and White Racing Syn
Yip Kong Wah

Chow Kon Wai, Ray
Getmore Group Syn

Kam Hing Yuen

Li Bond

Tang Kin Nam

Chung Wai Lik, Merrick
Everest Syn

Tse Hiu Tung, Dr Sheldon
Huang Jian Hua, Ken
Tsoi Huk Yam

All Happy Together Syn
Chu Ka Lok, Peter

Ying Kee Club Syn

Ma Hiu Lai, Miss
Exciting Racing Syn
Sin Chin Yan, Kevin
Wong, Stacey Martin

#4

HEEE
R
EPo
S+

e

i

TR AE RN

TERL L

SRIZIERE A
852 3L
E{REERS

AgER S B
B S 2

JEERE

R RS

BRI

FH

SRR

ST EE

R el B [ A

B AR T 1
5

F<N

\
/

B

4
1

T
i3

o X R
I AR T

B ol

ok
cu
R
i

SRR
il LBl Lo BT
T N
(K



BE_OZHFEAARHAMZ BTG ERET R AT ERFEERALRE

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)
PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025

RESERVE NAME ﬁ;g
No.
70 Shi Ho Ming, Kenneth SR
71 Wong Wan Kwong, Nelson FiE
72 Ngo Tai Tak %ﬁjﬁ%@a
73 Leung Yiu Chung, Willie ShyE e
74 Chow Hau Yee, Ms Yvonne [E¥5 520
75 Yeung Kwong Fat Bl
76 Fung Hei Man, Miss Connie IEERRE
77 Kwok Sea Nga, Miss Kitty EIER
78 Mastermind Syn B EERE
79 Ho Tai Hing AR B
80 CKY Syn HOo K EeEE R
81 Zeng Shuida W K EE
82 Leung Shek On R
83 Chung Kin Shu, Kenneth g ERE
84 Yeung Chun Kin, Simon P EE
85 Wong Chi Hong, Eden Egii)
86 Kiang Ping Fai, Alan FE PN
87 DBS 78 Syn RIS E
88 Chan Chun Ning, Ken Beki % 5
89 Chan Kin On, Alan Fek 2R 27
90 Ng Kwok Kay CEAEp=S
01 Shek Tat Kit, Alex AEERE
92 Lui Ka Chun, Peter BRI
93 Hussain, Syed Pervez
94 Chan Hou Bo, Mr & Mrs PRI EE otk Rk A
95 Li Wing Hon AR
96 Chung On Leung, Anthony i =
97 Lee Chi Kin, Victor ZFE#
98 Lee Bing Kwong, Mr & Mrs EFSERFA
Lee Chak Hol, Michael ZEE



BE_OZHFEAARHAMZ BTG ERET R AT ERFEERALRE

RESERVE
No.

99
100
101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117

118
119
120

121

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)

PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025

NAME

Cheng Ka Man, Clement
Talentogether Syn
Beauty Family Syn
Wong Chi Ho, Dr Jimmy
Leung Siu Yin, Miss
Wong Cheung Siu Fung, Mrs
Wong Man Ha, Ms Monica

Chan Kam Hung

Tang, Miss Vicky

Toast Trust Syn

Cheng Hok Hung, Victor
Chan, Marc

Great Fund Syn

Kwok Ho Chuen, Patrick
Leung Sze Tien

Tam Kwok Cheung
Tam Kwok To

Yeung Kit Ming, Ms Angela
Ma Pak Hung
Law Yung Koon
Hui Cheung Wing, David
Chung, Joseph
Chan Wing Kwan
Mok Cham Hung, Chadwick
Chan Wai Leung
Ng Tai Wing
Happy Birthday Syn
Yem Wai Lai, William

Yem Chee Hong, Stanley
Yem Chee Long, Sammy

Lee Lit Lung

#4

E 191D

o o st G

SERE—TRE R

BB 3 &
RN

TREL

BEL
bl
BB
% A
BESs
BB
R
ST
AR
S
B
BRI
AR
B
AR
H4TE
BASR
L
EE:
R
IR
e
A
I

I



BE_OZHFEAARHAMZ BTG ERET R AT ERFEERALRE

RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST
PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)
PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025

RESERVE NAME g@%
No.
122 Ting Wing Cheung, Sherman TkE
Ting Tung Yan, Miss Tina TR
Ting Tung Sum, Miss Joyce THE A
123 Kong Yuk Ki, Ms Yuki TSR+
124 Tung Moon Fai g0l
125 Liu Ling Yi, Miss i
126 Leung Kai Fai R
127 Chong Kwok Ming, Daniel s R
Chan Lai Yue, Henry ReR JEEh {7
Ng Yim Ping, Ms (RSS2
128 HK Horseowners Syn EAETERE
129 Chan Chi Kin, Timothy e Y
130 Leung Wing Yi, Miss Asther PFARR L

Total : 130 Reserves

Andrew Harding
Executive Director, Racing

5 June 2025



