



# 香港賽馬會 The Hong Kong Jockey Club

## 截至二〇二五年六月五日公佈之自購新馬候補中籤人及 有資格投標買馬人士名單

### **RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST** **PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)** **PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025**

This list serves as a Reserve List and a list of those eligible either to tender for horses put up for sale or to bid at the Hong Kong International Sale to be held in 2026:

a. Reserve List.

Should a successful applicant in the ballot give up the allocation before the horse is imported, the surrendered PPG Import Permit will be offered to the first applicant in this list. If such applicant accepts the surrendered PPG Import Permit, his/her name will be removed from this list. If he/she does not accept the surrendered PPG Import Permit, his/her reserve status will be forfeited but eligibility to tender will be retained. The surrendered PPG Import Permit will then be offered to the next applicant in this list.

b. Tender/Auction List.

(i) Subject to the Tender/Auction Conditions, any horse put up for sale may be tendered for, with immediate effect, by all applicants in this list.

(ii) All persons in this list may, subject to meeting the Purchaser's eligibility criteria listed in the Sale Catalogue, bid at the Hong Kong International Sale and, if successful, they are allowed to retain their purchase in Hong Kong to race.

(iii) An applicant's name will be removed from this list if he/she has successfully tendered or auctioned for a horse.

(iv) This list supersedes any previous tender list and will remain valid until the next ballot in 2026.

此名單既可作為候補中籤人名單，亦可作為有資格投標購買待售馬匹，或在二〇二六年舉行之香港國際馬匹拍賣會上競投馬匹人士名單。

甲、 候補中籤人名單

倘中籤申請人於馬匹進口前放棄其獲配之自購新馬進口許可證，其交還之許可證將提供予在此名單上排列首位之申請人。倘該申請人接納該已被放棄之許可證，則其姓名將從此名單中刪除。惟假若該申請人拒絕接納該已被放棄之許可證，則視為放棄其候補資格，惟可保留投標買馬之資格。有關自購新馬進口許可證將提供予本名單中下一位申請人。

乙、 有資格投標買馬人士名單

(i) 由即日起，此名單中所有申請人或可投標購買任何待售馬匹，惟必須符合投標買馬條件。

(ii) 所有列在此名單上之人士，如符合香港國際馬匹拍賣會目錄中所列承購人資格，均可在香港國際馬匹拍賣會上競投馬匹，而其成功競投得之馬匹將可在本港出賽。

(iii) 凡成功投得馬匹之人士，其姓名將從本名單中刪除。

(iv) 本名單取代任何先前公佈之有資格投標買馬人士名單，有效期截至二〇二六年舉行之下次馬匹進口許可證抽籤為止。

截至二〇二五年六月五日公佈之自購新馬候補中籤人及有資格投標買馬人士名單

**RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST**  
**PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)**  
**PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025**

<b>RESERVE No.</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>姓名</b>
1	Cheng Kai Ming, Charles Cheng Wai Ling, Miss Annie	鄭啟明 鄭偉玲女士
2	Yam Kam Kwong, Allen	任錦光
3	Cheung Wan Yu, Alex	張運裕
4	Su Xiao Qi Mei, Mrs	蘇蕭七妹女士
5	Suen Siu Man, Dr & Mrs Simon	孫少文博士及夫人
6	Ip Chun Kit, Mr & Mrs Jackson	葉俊傑先生及夫人
7	Lam Kwong, Simon Lam Sai Keung, Dr Alex	林光 林世強博士
8	Mak Kai Chung	麥啟聰
9	Wong Tsing Wai, Dr William Wong Wai Kan	王程煒博士 王維勤
10	Cheng Yu Tung Cheng Mei Mei, Miss Cheng Yu Wai	鄭裕彤 鄭美美女士 鄭裕偉
11	Chan Ming Wing	陳明榮
12	Yan Ting Xu	顏廷旭
13	Wong Ho Ming, Augustine	黃浩明
14	Tung Kit Syn	東杰團體
15	Cheng, Peter Cheng Chun Ho, Jerry	鄭彼德 鄭俊豪
16	Fong Kit Yee, Ms	方潔儀女士
17	Sham Kin Lung, Ian	岑健龍
18	Leung Lik Kwan, Justin	梁力鈞
19	Sustainable Operation Syn	持續經營團體
20	So Kai Sing	蘇啟聲
21	Leung Kit Ting, Ms Kitty	梁潔婷女士
22	Lee Wan Keung	李運強
23	Chow Kay Yui Kong Kin Kuen Lau Wai Shing	周祈銳 江建權 劉偉誠

截至二〇二五年六月五日公佈之自購新馬候補中籤人及有資格投標買馬人士名單

**RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST**  
**PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)**  
**PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025**

<b>RESERVE No.</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>姓名</b>
24	Yeung Chun Kwong, Roger	楊俊光
25	Tsang On Yip, Patrick	曾安業
26	Yim Tsz Yu, Jeffrey	嚴子諭
27	Ng Fung Sing, Tony Sin, Benedict Ling Siu Ming, Michael	吳豐盛 冼雅恩 凌兆銘
28	Kwan Chi Keung, Adrian Hui Wing Ka, Ms	關志強 許穎嘉女士
29	Rising Profit Syn	多多勁贏團體
30	Dai Junan Anson	戴鈞安
31	Royal Elitist Team Syn	御精英團體
32	Siu Wai Chung	蕭煒忠
33	Pat Ki Yung, Ken	畢琪勇
34	Smith, Michael N	
35	Lam How Mun, Dr Peter	林孝文醫生
36	Cuvelier, Jean-Paul	
37	Ngan Ping Shing, Wilson Ngan Mei Sze, Ms Katherine Ngan, Kanvin Ngan Chi Wai, Wilkie	顏炳誠 顏美斯女士 顏經緯 顏志緯
38	Chan Pui Yan, Stephen	陳沛欣
39	Chang, Mr & Mrs George	張佐治先生及夫人
40	Chan Li Lei, Mrs Lily	陳李妮女士
41	Happy Men Syn	快活人團體
42	Wong See Sum, Jackie	黃士心
43	Yip Yuk Kit	葉育杰
44	Master Syn	孖士打團體
45	Fung Kok Po	馮國保

截至二〇二五年六月五日公佈之自購新馬候補中籤人及有資格投標買馬人士名單

**RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST**  
**PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)**  
**PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025**

<b>RESERVE No.</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>姓名</b>
46	Hui Leung Wah Hui Chun Yuen Ng Hoi Ying, Michael Ng Yat Shan, Ms Michelle	許亮華 許駿源 吳海英 吳逸珊女士
47	Lai Ni Jan	黎汝遠
48	Wong Chun Tat	黃進達
49	Wong Kwun Keong, Mr & Mrs Wong Bo Chu, Miss Cheung Lap Tak, Dr David	王觀強先生及夫人 王寶珠女士 張立德醫生
50	Au Ka Man, Francis	區嘉文
51	Flying Queen's Racing Syn	皇仁飛駒團體
52	Li Kui Ching, Mr & Mrs	李鉅程先生及夫人
53	Green and White Racing Syn	堅又威賽馬團體
54	Yip Kong Wah	葉鋼華
55	Chow Kon Wai, Ray	周幹偉
56	Getmore Group Syn	進取會團體
57	Kam Hing Yuen	金慶源
58	Li Bond	李邦
59	Tang Kin Nam	鄧建南
60	Chung Wai Lik, Merrick	鍾韋歷
61	Everest Syn	勇闖巔峰團體
62	Tse Hiu Tung, Dr Sheldon Huang Jian Hua, Ken Tsoi Huk Yam	謝曉東博士 黃健華 蔡克任
63	All Happy Together Syn	家家喜團體
64	Chu Ka Lok, Peter	朱嘉樂
65	Ying Kee Club Syn	英記會團體
66	Ma Hiu Lai, Miss	馬曉勵女士
67	Exciting Racing Syn	開心開心團體
68	Sin Chin Yan, Kevin	冼千人
69	Wong, Stacey Martin	黃偉誠

截至二〇二五年六月五日公佈之自購新馬候補中籤人及有資格投標買馬人士名單

**RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST**  
**PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)**  
**PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025**

<b>RESERVE No.</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>姓名</b>
70	Shi Ho Ming, Kenneth	史昊洺
71	Wong Wan Kwong, Nelson	王運光
72	Ngo Tai Tak	敖大德
73	Leung Yiu Chung, Willie	梁耀忠
74	Chow Hau Yee, Ms Yvonne	周巧兒女士
75	Yeung Kwong Fat	楊廣發
76	Fung Hei Man, Miss Connie	馮熙雯女士
77	Kwok Sea Nga, Miss Kitty	郭詩雅女士
78	Mastermind Syn	智多寶團體
79	Ho Tai Hing	何大慶
80	CKY Syn	自己友歡樂團體
81	Zeng Shuida	曾水達
82	Leung Shek On	梁錫安
83	Chung Kin Shu, Kenneth	鍾建書
84	Yeung Chun Kin, Simon	楊俊建
85	Wong Chi Hong, Eden	黃志航
86	Kiang Ping Fai, Alan	姜炳輝
87	DBS 78 Syn	拔萃78團體
88	Chan Chun Ning, Ken	陳俊寧
89	Chan Kin On, Alan	陳建安
90	Ng Kwok Kay	吳國基
91	Shek Tat Kit, Alex	石達傑
92	Lui Ka Chun, Peter	雷家進
93	Hussain, Syed Pervez	
94	Chan Hou Bo, Mr & Mrs	陳厚寶先生及夫人
95	Li Wing Hon	李榮翰
96	Chung On Leung, Anthony	鍾安良
97	Lee Chi Kin, Victor	李旨健
98	Lee Bing Kwong, Mr & Mrs Lee Chak Hol, Michael	李秉光先生及夫人 李澤浩

截至二〇二五年六月五日公佈之自購新馬候補中籤人及有資格投標買馬人士名單

**RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST**  
**PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)**  
**PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025**

<b>RESERVE No.</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>姓名</b>
99	Cheng Ka Man, Clement	鄭加文
100	Talentogether Syn	精英互聯團體
101	Beauty Family Syn	美麗一族團體
102	Wong Chi Ho, Dr Jimmy Leung Siu Yin, Miss Wong Cheung Siu Fung, Mrs Wong Man Ha, Ms Monica	王賜豪醫生 梁小燕女士 王張少鳳女士 王曼霞女士
103	Chan Kam Hung	陳金雄
104	Tang, Miss Vicky	鄧詠琪女士
105	Toast Trust Syn	多利團體
106	Cheng Hok Hung, Victor	鄭學鴻
107	Chan, Marc	陳國泰
108	Great Fund Syn	巨款團體
109	Kwok Ho Chuen, Patrick	郭浩泉
110	Leung Sze Tien	梁仕天
111	Tam Kwok Cheung Tam Kwok To	譚國章 譚國滔
112	Yeung Kit Ming, Ms Angela	楊潔明女士
113	Ma Pak Hung	馬栢鴻
114	Law Yung Koon	羅用冠
115	Hui Cheung Wing, David	許章榮
116	Chung, Joseph	鍾約瑟
117	Chan Wing Kwan Mok Cham Hung, Chadwick Chan Wai Leung	陳永錕 莫湛雄 陳偉樑
118	Ng Tai Wing	吳泰榮
119	Happy Birthday Syn	生日快樂團體
120	Yem Wai Lai, William Yem Chee Hong, Stanley Yem Chee Long, Sammy	嚴維禮 嚴賜康 嚴賜朗
121	Lee Lit Lung	李烈龍

截至二〇二五年六月五日公佈之自購新馬候補中籤人及有資格投標買馬人士名單

**RESERVE AND TENDER/AUCTION LIST**  
**PRIVATELY PURCHASED GRIFFINS (PPG)**  
**PUBLISHED ON 5 June 2025**

<b>RESERVE No.</b>	<b>NAME</b>	<b>姓名</b>
122	Ting Wing Cheung, Sherman Ting Tung Yan, Miss Tina Ting Tung Sum, Miss Joyce	丁永章 丁同欣女士 丁同心女士
123	Kong Yuk Ki, Ms Yuki	江鈺琪女士
124	Tung Moon Fai	董滿輝
125	Liu Ling Yi, Miss	廖齡儀女士
126	Leung Kai Fai	梁啟徽
127	Chong Kwok Ming, Daniel Chan Lai Yue, Henry Ng Yim Ping, Ms	莊國明 陳勵儒 伍艷萍女士
128	HK Horseowners Syn	香港馬主團體
129	Chan Chi Kin, Timothy	陳志堅
130	Leung Wing Yi, Miss Asther	梁穎頤女士

Total : 130 Reserves

Andrew Harding  
Executive Director, Racing

5 June 2025